Maße in mm
SPAB: level change-over c./
n.o. contacts/n.c. contacts
230VAC / 1A / 60VA
Step 1 temperature switch
change-over contact
230VAC / 1A
Step 2 temperature switch

•  Level control;  •  Level monitoring
•  The right process and electrical connection for every customer requirement
Order key ETSM-4. 17.  A5.B5.  250.300. 7
Type ETSM-4
Variants: see page 2
e.g. 17 = 3x temperature relays-change over
               2x level-switching points
               1x temp. analogue output 4-20mA
Designs: see page 2
e.g. 07 = square flange mounting 70x70mm
tube brass ø12mm, float type S1
Level contact max. 5 (A ... E)
A - switching point above
B - switching point(designation with 1 contact)
C to E - further switching points
Functions:
1 – closes on level rise
2 – opens on level rise
3 – closes on level drop
4 – opens on level drop
5 – change-over contact
Switching point in mm
Switching point-A: SPA5=250
Switching point-B: SPB5=300
Example with 2 level switching points:
S
P
A
 ±
2
S
P
B
±
2
WAF22
8
4
5
1
7
8
5
6
Step 3 temperature switch
change-over contact
230VAC / 1A
Diagram in de-energized state
 9      7      8
15   13    14
Load max. 500W
temperature-output
17
I+
4-20mA
GND
1813/15    14
Or
B1/
B3
B2/
B4
10/12    11
Or
A1/